# CH \$65.00 2572875

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM331460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
P2ES HOLDINGS, LLC, AS SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST TO THE OIL & GAS ASSET CLEARINGHOUSE, INC.		02/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE OIL & GAS ASSET CLEARINGHOUSE, LLC		
Street Address:	500 NORTH SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY WEST #150		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77067		
Entity Type:	ype: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2572875	DATA ROOM EXPLORER	
Registration Number:	2347907	THE OIL & GAS ASSET CLEARINGHOUSE	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38123-195
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=OGAC - P2ES Holdings - Trademark Assignment Executed\_(34995866\_2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0497

900315095

source=OGAC - P2ES Holdings - Trademark Assignment Executed\_(34995866\_2)#page2.tif source=OGAC - P2ES Holdings - Trademark Assignment Executed\_(34995866\_2)#page3.tif source=OGAC - P2ES Holdings - Trademark Assignment Executed\_(34995866\_2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0498

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of 1 February 2015, ("Effective Date") by and between P2ES Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as successor-in-interest to The Oil & Gas Asset Clearinghouse, Inc., a Texas corporation ("P2") ("Assignor"), and The Oil & Gas Asset Clearinghouse, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (together with its affiliates, "OGAC") ("Assignee").

**WHEREAS,** Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States trademark registrations and the foreign trademark registration set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Assignor: P2ES HOLDINGS, LLC AS SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST TO THE OIL & GAS ASSET CLEARINGHOUSE, INC.
Name: CHAY MAARE
Title:CFV
Assignce: THE OIL & GAS ASSET CLEARINGHOUSE, LLC
Name: Kenneth R. Olive, Jr.
Title President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOF: PZES HOLDINGS, LLC AS SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST TO THE OIL & GAS ASSET CLEARINGHOUSE, INC.
Name:
Title:
Assignate THE OIL & CAS ASSET OF FADIMONOUS AND
Assignee: THE OIL & GAS ASSET CLEARINGHOUSE, LLC
Name: Kenneth R. Olive, Jr.  Title: President

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date	Trademark
U.S. Federal	2572875	28-MAY-2002	DATA ROOM EXPLORER
U.S. Federal	2347907	02-MAY-2000	THE OIL & GAS ASSET CLEARINGHOUSE

# FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date	Trademark
Canada	TMA716568	12-June-2008	THE OIL & GAS ASSET
			CLEARINGHOUSE & DESIGN

- 3 -

**RECORDED: 02/06/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0502